

DELHI CAPITAL BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

(Controlling Body of Badminton in National Capital Territory of Delhi)
Affiliated to Badminton Association of India & Delhi Olympic Association

Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.)

Administrator, Delhi Capital Badminton Association

DCBA/Circular/2024/17

14th September 2024

To, All Concerned

Directions for prompt activation of all DCBA IDs prior to tournaments.

This is for the kind information of all players, that it is now mandatory to have prior activated DCBA IDs, if any player wishes to participate in upcoming tournaments. Players without activated DCBA IDs will not be allowed to participate in any tournament.

It is requested that players go online and activate their DCBA ID after completing all formalities and uploading all necessary documents and fees.

This is to avoid any confusion or last minute issues and to ensure full player participation and smooth conduct of tournaments.

It is requested that all formalities and necessary steps be taken in this regard and all IDs be checked for their status/validity in a timely manner.

Regards,

Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.)

Administrator

Delhi Capital Badminton Association